®
800-249-0297 | USTARP.COM
RECYCLING & REFUSE
RECYCLING & REFUSE
TARP SYSTEMS
 2
Economy Gantry System
The Economy line is a low-cost solution for covering your

Stationary Mounting Brackets
Part #16313
Part Number Format
15101 AL4
Model # Optional Arm Kit
(see Page 10
for more options)
-
RECYCLING & REFUSE TARP SYSTEMS
 3
1
1
2
2
A A
B B
MATERIAL
DRAWN
Single Stage Gantry with Aluminum Housing / Pull Style
SK
15101
03/29/21
PART NUMBER
DATE
SIZE
US TARP
PO BOX 935
SOUTH HAVEN, MI 49090
(800)-249-0297
USTARP.COM
SCALE
1 / 18
A
CONFIDENTIAL
&
PROPRIETARY
REPRODUCTION OF
THIS DRAWING
WITHOUT PREMISSION
FROM US TARP
IS PROHIBITED
ALL PRINTS ARE
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
1
4
6
2
7
12
9
11
3
8
5
10
Economy Gantry Units
REF. PART #   QTY* DESCRIPTION
1 14527 1 Stationary Gantry Frame
2 11139 1 3/4" Stamped Steel Flange Bearing
3 13673-100 1 Spring Return Roller Assembly
4 13906 1 Torsion Spring, 84" Wide Housing, 1.5937" I.d., 0.162" Wire Dia.,  70" Length Left Hand Wound
5 13923 1 Spring Return Roller Part B
6 13908 1 3" Tarp Axle Cap, Passenger Side With Spool Shaft
7 13929 1 Plastic Pipe 2" Schedule 40 - 24"
8 14010 1 Steel Adapter Plate For Steel Return
9 14870 1 Smooth Front Aluminum Wind Deflector
10 15360 1 Open Top Housing Lower Front Extrusion
11 14823l 1 Open Top Housing End Plate (Left)
12 14823r 1 Open Top Housing End Plate (Right)
** 16313 2 Stationary Mounting Brackets
** 16293 1 Hardware Kit For Mounting Brackets
** 14988-Kit 1 Rope Kit
** 12282 1 J-Hooks

5-Button Remote 2-Spool Valve
Part #15563 Part #15723
Part Number Format
15100 P ST4
Model # Premium
Hydraulic
Alternative
Arm Kit
- -
RECYCLING & REFUSE TARP SYSTEMS
 7
6
5
4
3
7
4
1
8
9
11
10
12
13
14
16
15
18
17
Premium Single-Stage
Gantry System
Fully Hydraulic
*Quantity required
REF. PART #   QTY* DESCRIPTION
1 15080-58 1 58" Single Stage Gantry Frame
2 14838 1 Hydraulic Cylinder; 36" Stroke
3 15755 2 Led Work Lights
4 11200 1 Heavy Duty Tarp Axle; Cut At 96"
5 11201 1 Spool Shaft; 5"
6 11139 1 3/4" Steel Flange Bearing
7 15512R 1 Aluminum Waste Housing Right Endplate
8 14870 1 Heavy Duty Wind Deflector; Cut At 98"
9 15512L 1 Aluminum Waste Housing Left Endplate
10 12250-WP-GANTRY 1 Waterproof Wireless Control Box
11 15563 1 5-Function Gantry Remote And Assembly
12 14370 1 Hydraulic 60:1 Bulletproof Gear Motor
13 16232 1 Relief Valve
14 16233 1 Relief Valve Mounting Bracket
15 15964 1 Flow Regulator
16 15909 1 Flow Diverter
17 15723 1 2 Spool Valve With Electric Actuator
18 15832 2 Levers For Spool Valve
** 16281-HYD 1 1 & 2 Stage Hydraulic Gantry Hardware Kit With External Mount Arms
** 16244 2 Optional 5/8" Gantry Frame Spacer
SPEC MEASUREMENT (IN)
Assembled Frame Height 65"
Extends 36"
Overall Height w/Housing 101"
Weight 400 lbs. (assembled) w/o Tarp or Arm Kit
Coverage* Up to 40 Yard Container
*Not Recommended for all 40 Yard Containers
*Not Recommended for containers over 101" tall
**Item not shown.  Oversized items, over length shipping rates apply.
 • Specifications •
RECYCLING & REFUSE TARP SYSTEMS
 8
Frame Mount Offsets
Part #15084
LED Work Lights
Part #15755
Premium Two-Stage Gantry System